prescribed and adjusted to provide Net Rent Payments in each Fiscal Year (together with investment 
earnings on the funds held under the Indenture and amounts on deposit in the CONRAC Coverage Fund, 
if any, at the beginning of such Fiscal Year) in an amount at least equal to one hundred twenty-five 
percent (125%) of Debt Service on all Bonds Outstanding in such Fiscal Year.  See SECURITY FOR 
THE SERIES 2010 BONDS – Rate Covenant. 

Investment Considerations.  The purchase and ownership of the Series 2010 Bonds involves 
certain investment considerations.

[...]

adjusted to provide Net Rent Payments in each Fiscal Year (together with investment earnings on the 
Funds held under the Indenture and amounts on deposit in the CONRAC Coverage Fund, if any, at the 
beginning of such Fiscal Year) in an amount at least equal to one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of 
Debt Service on all CFC Bonds Outstanding in such Fiscal Year. 

The failure to comply with the foregoing rate covenant shall not constitute an Event of Default 
under the Indenture if the Authority shall promptly (i) cause the Consultant to make a study for the